OFFICE OF THE SUB-COLLECTOR, BARIPADA

NO- 197 DT. 20/2/24

CANCELLATION OF SHORT QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

The Quotation called vide Short Quotation Call Notice **No-130 Dated**. **12.02.2024** for supply and installation of Computer and other equipment to the election section of Sub-Collector's office, Baripada for ongoing Revision works and various works pertaining to forth coming SGE-2024 is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Sub-Collector, Baripada

Memo No. <u>198</u> /Elec. Dated. <u>3073734</u> Copy submitted to the Collector and District Election Officer, Mayurbhanj for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office with reference to this office Memo No-131 / Elect. Dt. 12.02.2024.

> Sub-Collector, Baripada

Memo No. <u>199</u> /Elec. Dated. <u>307234</u> Baripada Copy to the District Informatics Officer, Mayurbhanj for favour of information and necessary action.

Sub-Collector, Baripada

Memo No. <u>Jelec</u> /Elec. Dated. <u>Jelec</u> Dated. <u>Jelec</u> (2) <u>Jelec</u> Copy to the CDO-cum-EO, ZP, Mayurbhanj/ E.O, Baripada Municipality/ all Tahasildars / BDOs under Baripada Sub-Division for information and necessary action with reference to this office notice in Memo No. 133 Dt.12.02.2024. They are requested to display this Notice on Notice Board for wide publicity. Copy to this office Notice Board for wide publicity.

Sub-Collector, Baripada